Date:

FILE
NUMBER

23/274

23/283

23/285

23/287

10/07/2023

APPLICANTS NAME
AND ADDRESS

Frank Melody

c/o Cyril O'Reilly Design
Parting Glass

Quin

Co. Clare

Emer Fahy

c/o Michael Keating
20 Park Row

Ennis

Co. Clare

Linda & Graham Solan
c/o Deirdre Foran Design
Lisdoonvarna

Co. Clare

Jason Droney

c/o Deirdre Foran Design
Lisdoonvarna

Co. Clare

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS
FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

APPN.
RECEIVED

10/05/2023

16/05/2023

16/05/2023

17/05/2023

APP.
TYPE

O

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION

AND LOCATION DATE

permission for development which will consist of the 03/07/2023
construction of a dwelling house, garage, a proprietary

waste water treatment system and ancillary site works

Clonmoney South

Bunratty

Co. Clare

to construct dwelling house and garage, connect to 04/07/2023
proprietary wastewater treatment system, connect to

public services and carry out all ancillary site works

Killawinna

Ennis

Co. Clare

to build an extension to the building, repurpose it as a 04/07/2023
residence, upgrade the waste water treatment system & all

other associated site and ancillary works

Old National School

Kinturk

Connolly

Co. Clare

to build a new dwellinghouse, install a wastewater 04/07/2023
treatment system & all other associated site and ancillary

works

Killaspuglonane

Lahinch

Co. Clare
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F.l. REQUEST



Date:

23/288

23/60006

23/60155

23/60150

10/07/2023

Kyran Droney

c/o Deirdre Foran Design
Lisdoonvarna

Co. Clare

Bevan Sawyer

c/o Padraig Neylon
Kilrush House
Frances Street
Kilrush

Co. Clare

V15 CH68

Conor Marrinan & Raisin
Forde

c/o PND Building
Consultancy Ltd.

Kilrush House

Frances St.

Kilrush

Co. Clare

Ogonnelloe Properties Ltd.

Ballyheefey
Ogonnelloe
Scarrif

Co. Clare
V94 EE33

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS
FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

17/05/2023

25/01/2023

17/05/2023

15/05/2023

to build a new dwellinghouse, install a wastewater
treatment system & all other associated site and ancillary
works

Killaspuglonane

Lahinch

Co. Clare

for the conversion of a barn to a granny flat along with all
associated works

Coolmeen

Kilmurry McMahon

Co. Clare

to construct a new dwelling house, new entrance, access
road, private garage and install a new wastewater
treatment system along with all associated works
Clohanbeg

Cree

Co. Clare

to change the use of the public house to two self-

contained apartments and retention permission for change

of windows on front elevation of building
Carrowcore

Ogonnelloe

Co. Clare

V94 EE33
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04/07/2023

04/07/2023

04/07/2023

06/07/2023



Date:

23/60152

23/60153

23/60182

10/07/2023

NS Construction
Development Ltd.
c/o Brian Foudy &
Associates Ltd.
Osprey House
Carmody Street
Ennis

Co. Clare

Caitriona Finn

c/o Diarmuid Keane &
Associates Ltd.
O'Curry St.

Kilkee

Co. Clare

A. Gallagher

c/o PND Building
Consultancy Ltd.
Kilrush House
Frances St.
Kilrush

Co. Clare

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS
FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

16/05/2023

16/05/2023

31/05/2023

P

R

P

to (a) Convert, alter and extend former butchers’ shop  07/07/2023
and residential accommodation to 2 No. two-bedroom
apartments. (b) demolish former abattoir and sheds
and construct 6 No. one-bedroom apartments (c)
construct vehicular entrance from rear lane, car parking
and bin storage together with all associated site
development works and connections to public services
Main Street

Clarecastle

Co. Clare

VIO5KPH2

of three no. cooling units to the rear of the premises along 07/07/2023
with all associated site works

The Corner Bar

The Square

Ennis Road

Kildysart

Co. Clare

VI5EV70

for a change of design to the dwelling house granted 07/07/2023
under planning P22-596 along with all associated works

Lisheen

Ballynacally

Co. Clare

*** CONTROL REPORT ***
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Date:

10/07/2023 CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL
PLANNING APPLICATIONS
FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

Approval :
Extension of Duration :
Outline :

O - O O

Permission :

Retention :

—_

Permission Consequent :

o o

Temporary :

—_
—_

*** END OF REPORT ***
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