Date: 10/07/2023

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 3:19:32 PM PAGE: 1

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APPN. RECEIVED	APP. TYPE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	F.I. REQUEST DATE
23/274	Frank Melody c/o Cyril O'Reilly Design Parting Glass Quin Co. Clare	10/05/2023	Ο	permission for development which will consist of the construction of a dwelling house, garage, a proprietary waste water treatment system and ancillary site works Clonmoney South Bunratty Co. Clare	03/07/2023
23/283	Emer Fahy c/o Michael Keating 20 Park Row Ennis Co. Clare	16/05/2023	Р	to construct dwelling house and garage, connect to proprietary wastewater treatment system, connect to public services and carry out all ancillary site works Killawinna Ennis Co. Clare	04/07/2023
23/285	Linda & Graham Solan c/o Deirdre Foran Design Lisdoonvarna Co. Clare	16/05/2023	Р	to build an extension to the building, repurpose it as a residence, upgrade the waste water treatment system & all other associated site and ancillary works Old National School Kinturk Connolly Co. Clare	04/07/2023
23/287	Jason Droney c/o Deirdre Foran Design Lisdoonvarna Co. Clare	17/05/2023	Р	to build a new dwellinghouse, install a wastewater treatment system & all other associated site and ancillary works Killaspuglonane Lahinch Co. Clare	04/07/2023

Date: 10/07/2023

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 3:19:32 PM PAGE: 1

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

23/288	Kyran Droney c/o Deirdre Foran Design Lisdoonvarna Co. Clare	17/05/2023	Р	to build a new dwellinghouse, install a wastewater treatment system & all other associated site and ancillary works Killaspuglonane Lahinch Co. Clare	04/07/2023
23/60006	Bevan Sawyer c/o Padraig Neylon Kilrush House Frances Street Kilrush Co. Clare V15 CH68	25/01/2023	P	for the conversion of a barn to a granny flat along with all associated works Coolmeen Kilmurry McMahon Co. Clare	04/07/2023
23/60155	Conor Marrinan & Róisín Forde c/o PND Building Consultancy Ltd. Kilrush House Frances St. Kilrush Co. Clare	17/05/2023	P	to construct a new dwelling house, new entrance, access road, private garage and install a new wastewater treatment system along with all associated works Clohanbeg Cree Co. Clare	04/07/2023
23/60150	Ogonnelloe Properties Ltd. Ballyheefey Ogonnelloe Scarrif Co. Clare V94 EE33	15/05/2023	P	to change the use of the public house to two self-contained apartments and retention permission for change of windows on front elevation of building Carrowcore Ogonnelloe Co. Clare V94 EE33	06/07/2023

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

23/60152	NS Construction Development Ltd. c/o Brian Foudy & Associates Ltd. Osprey House Carmody Street Ennis Co. Clare	16/05/2023	P	to (a) Convert, alter and extend former butchers' shop and residential accommodation to 2 No. two-bedroom apartments. (b) demolish former abattoir and sheds and construct 6 No. one-bedroom apartments (c) construct vehicular entrance from rear lane, car parking and bin storage together with all associated site development works and connections to public services Main Street Clarecastle Co. Clare V95KPH2	07/07/2023
23/60153	Caitriona Finn c/o Diarmuid Keane & Associates Ltd. O'Curry St. Kilkee Co. Clare	16/05/2023	R	of three no. cooling units to the rear of the premises along with all associated site works The Corner Bar The Square Ennis Road Kildysart Co. Clare V95EV70	07/07/2023
23/60182	A. Gallagher c/o PND Building Consultancy Ltd. Kilrush House Frances St. Kilrush Co. Clare	31/05/2023	P	for a change of design to the dwelling house granted under planning P22-596 along with all associated works Lisheen Ballynacally Co. Clare	07/07/2023

PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 03/07/2023 To 09/07/2023

Approval: 0

Extension of Duration: 0

Outline: 1

Permission: 9

Retention: 1

Permission Consequent: 0

Temporary : <u>0</u>

11

*** END OF REPORT ***